
TOWN OFACTON

LEVEL 1-7 PROPOSED BUDGET CUTS - VERSION 2

BUDGET 2010

Sept 2008 Hill Budget 28,080,542.39

Level 1& 2 Cuts

Less: Move out 8 firemen -609,925.00

Add: COA and Ambulance Subsidy 321,238.86

Less: Base Utility and Fuel Changes -164,738.50

Less: FTE Cuts -601,117.00

Add: Capital to Budgets 718,500.00

Less: Legal Budget reduced -87,385.00

Add: Net other 88,478.14

Net Change -334,948.50

Level 3 Cuts

Nov 2008 Budget 27,745,593.89

Less: 2.0 Finance FTEs cut -126,731.00

Less: FTE Cut Insurance Effect -49,942.00

Less: Cut Natural resource vehicle -25,000.00

Add: Bd of Health contract services 3,000.00

Net Change -198,673.00



Level 4 Cuts

LEVEL0 (BUDGET SATURDAY)
GAS/DIESEL Highway
Increase HEALTH INSURANCE
COLA TO 0%
OTHER
COA

REMOVE FY10 POSITIONS
CURRENT UNKNOWN PLUG
REORGANIZATION STUDY

ORIGINAL REVISED CHANGE
BUDGET BUDGET

27,546,920.89
(70,856.00) 27,476,064.89
113,000.00 27,589,064.89

(140,652.03) 27,448,412.86
(37,685.00) 27,410,727.86

100,000.00 36,000.00 (64,000.00) 27,346,727.86

GIS Coordinator, PT
Fire Inspector, Add’l
Library Hours & Addi

(176,747.00) 27,169,980.86 C0A hours
(2,572.97) 27,167,407.89
35,000.00 27,202,407.89

27,202,407.89
27,202,407.89

CUMULATIVE

LEVEL 4 (344,513.00)

~ynearly $1.6 million to accommodate of
$718,500 capital and reach ALG limit plus

side deals
(878,134.50)

Level5

2118/2008 275th Anniversary Celebrations

2118/2009 Memorial Library
2/18/2009 bldg improvement Muni Prop Town HaIl 0119201
2118/2009 bldg improvement Muni Prop Windsor bId 0119207
2118/2009 bldg improvement Muni Prop Mem Librar~0119208
2/18/2009 Capital Quarry Rd. and Eng Van.
2/18/2009 Capital Tractor #102

2118/2009 Capital One Dump Truck
2118/2009
2/18/2009 sidewalks repair Highway/Special ProJer 01425
211 8/2009 paving Roads 01421
2/18/2009

521840

TBD
582500
582500
582500
N/A
N/A

N/A

586100
586010

27,202,407.89

Eliminate monies tor
the 275th

Anniversary
50000 30000 -20000 27,182,407.89 Celebration

Reduce taxation by
the amount of Cherry

1,109,219 1,079,883 -29336 27,153,071.89 SheetAid
30,000.00 - (30,000.00) 27,123,071.89 bldg security upgradE
15,000.00 - (15,000.00) 27,108,071.89 bldg security upgradE
50,000.00 20,000.00 (30,000.00) 27,078,071.89 bldg security upgradE

214,500.00 - (214,500.00) 26,863,571.89
32,000.00 - (32,000.00) 26,831,571.89

Purchase thru
270,000.00 135,000.00 (135,000.00) 26,696,571.89 FEMNMEMA Grant

26,696,571.89
285,075.00 213,805.00 (71,270.00) 26,625,301.89 Reducesidewalks
226,600.00 169,950.00 (56.650.00) 26,568,651.89 reduce paving

TOTAL LEVEL 5 (633,756.00) $ (1511,890.50)



(1,891,143.50)

28,080,542.39 Dept Mgr. Requests
26,189,398.89 Ending Balance G.F. Capital & Operating at end of Level 7 Cuts
(1,891,143.50) Cumulative Cuts thru Level 7

Level6

26,568,651.89
2118/2009 Capital One Dump Truck N/A 135,000.00 - (135,000.00) 26,433,651.89 Eliminate Truck
1/16/2009 paving Roads 01421 586010 169,950.00 113,325.00 (56,625.00) 26,377,026.89 reduce paving
2/18/2009 sidewalks repair Highway/Special ProjeOl425 586100 213,806.00 142,536.00 (71,270.00) 26,305,756.89

TOTAL LEVEL 6 (262,895.00)

Level 7

211 8/2009 Capital Truck 109 45,000.00 - (45,000.00)
26,305,756.89
26,260,756.89

1/20/2009 Contract Services Muni Prop (General) 01192 522700 50,000.00 - (50,000.00) 26,210,756.89 Space NeedsStudy
1/16/2009 Supplies Sm Tools 01424 540990 1,440.00 1,309.00 (131.00) 26,210,625.89 move beck to fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts - Police 01424 540920 22,000.00 20,000.00 (2,000.00) 26,208,625.89 move back to fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts - Fire 01424 540930 79,200.00 72,000.00 (7,200.00) 26,201,425.89 move back to fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts - Muni 01424 540940 20,701.00 18,819.00 (1,882.00) 26,199,543.89 moveback to fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts - CD 01424 540950 3,600.00 3,273.00 (327.00) 26,199,216.89 move backto fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts Highway 01424 540960 93,602.00 85,093.00 (8,509.00) 26,190,707.89 move backto fy09
1/16/2009 Supplies Parts - Natural Resoun 01424 540980 14,400.00 13,091.00 (1,309.00) 26,189,398.89 move back to fy09

TOTAL LEVEL 7 (116,358.00)

(1,774,785.50)

Check Calculation


